

No. 17-389

In the Supreme Court of the United States

PAUL C. HAMILTON,
Petitioner,

v.

CHRISTOBAL CABRAL, *et al.*,
Respondents.

*On Petition for Writ of Certiorari to the
Court of Appeal of California, Fifth Appellate District*

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

ROBERT COOPER
Counsel of Record
Wilson Elser Moskowitz
Edelman & Dicker, LLP
555 S. Flower Street
Suite 2900
Los Angeles, CA 90071-2407
Tel: 213.443.5100
robert.cooper@wilsonelser.com

Counsel for Petitioner

November 2017

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ii

INTRODUCTION 1

REASONS FOR GRANTING THE PETITION 2

I. This Court Has Jurisdiction Under *Cox*
Broadcasting's Third Category 2

II. This Case Is Perfectly Ripe for Review,
Presenting a Great Vehicle to Resolve Issues of
National Importance 7

CONCLUSION 12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Arizona v. Kempton</i> , 501 U.S. 1212 (1991)	9
<i>California v. Stewart</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966)	5
<i>Chambers v. Miss.</i> , 410 U.S. 284 (1973)	9
<i>City of Erie v. Pap’s A.M.</i> , 529 U.S. 277 (2000)	11
<i>Clemente v. State of California</i> , 707 P.2d 818 (Cal. 1985)	4
<i>Cox Broad. Corp. v. Cohn</i> , 420 U.S. 469 (1975)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Entler v. Gregoire</i> , 872 F.3d 1031 (9th Cir. 2017)	2
<i>Estate of Miller by Chassie v. Marberry</i> , 847 F.3d 425 (7th Cir. 2017)	2
<i>Florida v. Thomas</i> , 532 U.S. 774 (2001)	5
<i>Jefferson v. City of Tarrant, Ala.</i> , 522 U.S. 75 (1997)	2, 3, 5
<i>Market Street R. Co. v. Railroad Comm’n of Cal.</i> , 324 U.S. 548 (1945)	6
<i>Mathews v. Eldridge</i> , 424 U.S. 319 (1976)	6

New York v. Cathedral Acad.,
434 U.S. 125 (1977) 11

New York v. Quarles,
467 U.S. 649 (1984) 3

*North Dakota State Board of Pharmacy v. Snyder’s
Drug Stores, Inc.*, 414 U.S. 156 (1973) 6

People v. Sivongxxay,
396 P.3d 424 (Cal. 2017) 12

Radio Station WOW, Inc. v. Johnson,
326 U.S. 120 (1945) 3

CONSTITUTION AND STATUTES

Cal. Const., art. VI, § 13 11

28 U.S.C. § 1257 1, 2, 5, 6

OTHER AUTHORITY

Stephen Shapiro et al., *Supreme Court Practice*
(10th ed. 2013) 1, 7
